Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PLM International, Inc.		01/15/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAC Trailer Leasing L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1 Maynard Drive	
City:	Park Ridge	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07656	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2248567	PLM PLM TRAILER LEASING	
Registration Number:	2248568	PLM TRAILER LEASING	
Registration Number:	2142572	REFRIGERATED SOLUTIONS FOR THE FOODSERVICE INDUSTRY	
Registration Number:	2247007	PLM PLM TRAILER LEASING REFRIGERATED SOLUTIONS FOR THE FOODSERVICE INDUSTRY	
Registration Number:	1651728	PLM RENTAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

415 268 6538 Phone: rlal@mofo.com Email: Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003053 FRAME: 0114**

900021851

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor	
Signature:	/Jennifer Lee Taylor/	
Date:	03/24/2005	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=34571-24000.00 - assignment from plm international to mac trailer leasing#page1.tif source=34571-24000.00 - assignment from plm international to mac trailer leasing#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003053 FRAME: 0115

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PLM International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 200 Nyala Farms Road, Westport, CT 06880 ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, MAC Trailer Leasing L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at 1 Maynard Drive, Park Ridge, New Jersey 07656 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Service Mark Assignment Agreement dated November 10, 2004 (the "Assignment Agreement"), assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and in and to the registrations and/or applications for same from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payments set forth in the Assignment Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, effective January 15, 2005, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and to the applications and/or registrations for the MARKS, together with the goodwill associated with the MARKS, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer.

PLM INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
By Least Sal	
Name: Firch Brock	
Title: CFO	

The state of the s

Schedule 1

MARKS

Service Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
PLM TRAILER LEASING & Design	2,248,567	June 1, 1999
PLM TRAILER LEASING	2,248,568	June 1, 1999
REFRIGERATED SOLUTIONS FOR THE FOODSERVICE INDUSTRY	2,142,572	March 10,1998
PLM TRAILER LEASING REFRIGERATED SOLUTIONS FOR THE FOODSERVICE INDUSTRY and Logo	2,247,007	May 25, 1999
PLM RENTAL	1,651,728	July 23, 1991

2

sf-1787696

RECORDED: 03/24/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003053 FRAME: 0117